


CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER		CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003
Sulphur Springs Park		CHANGE ORDER DATE: March 13, 2015
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: FINAL Final (Summary) Change Order - Reducing all unused quantities to 0 quantity		
OWNER: MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		CONTRACTOR: HENSLEY R. LEE CONTRACTING, INC.
The following changes will be made in the CONTRACT TIME: Current Contract Time: <u> *180/90 </u> Calendar Days Change in Contract Time: <u> 0 </u> Calendar Days Adjusted Contract Time: <u> *180/90 </u> Calendar Days * Phase 1 / Phase 2		The following changes will be made in the CONTRACT AMOUNT: Current Contract Amount: <u> \$1,243,823.31 </u> Change in Contract Amount: <u> \$637,976.10 </u> Adjusted Contract Amount: <u> \$605,847.21 </u> The change in the Contract Amount is based on the itemized attachment hereto.
ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATION I, the undersigned ENGINEER, do hereby recommend approval of this CHANGE ORDER to the Construction Agreement for the above named Contract. This recommendation is based on the attached UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE and/or CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION for each of the changes proposed. Warnock and Associates, LLC By:  Date: <u>3-13-2015</u>	CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE I, the undersigned duly authorized representative of the above named CONTRACTOR, do hereby accept this CHANGE ORDER to the Construction Agreement and further agree that no other provision of the Contract Documents shall be altered or amended except as herein provided. WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this the <u>13th</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 20 <u>15</u> . By: <u>KIP ALLEN</u> Date: <u>3-13-2015</u>	OWNER'S APPROVAL I, the undersigned duly authorized representative of the above named OWNER, do hereby approve this CHANGE ORDER to the Construction Agreement was approved by the Board of _____ on the _____ day of _____, 20____ and further acknowledge that no other provision of the Contract Documents shall be altered or amended except as herein provided. WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this the _____ day of _____, 20____. By: _____ Date: _____

Change Order Number No. 3

Change Order Date: March 13, 2015

Contract Description:

Final (Summary) Change Order - Reducing all unused quantities to 0 quantity.

Project Sulphur Springs Park
 Owner Madison County Board of Supervisors
 Contractor Hensley R. Lee Contracting, Inc.

Current Contract Time *180/90 * Phase 1 / Phase 2
 Change in Contract Time -
 Adjusted Contract Time -

Adjusted Contract Completion Date *180/90

Current Contract Amount \$ 1,243,823.31
 Change in Contract Amount \$ 637,976.10
 Adjusted Contract Amount \$ 605,847.21

Change Order 02

Item No.	Description	Original Quantity	Adjusted Quantity	Change in Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
S-304-A	GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM) CLASS 5, GP. C	2,769.70	0.00	(2,769.700)	CY	\$ 3.08	\$ (8,530.68)
S-601-B	CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	31.50	0.00	(31.500)	CY	\$ 1,088.55	\$ (34,289.33)
S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	3,000.00	4,300.00	1,300.000	LB	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,795.00
S-608-A	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICKNESS)	1,688.59	0.00	(1,688.590)	SY	\$ 59.22	\$ (99,998.30)
S-608-B-1	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOATRAMP (4" THICKNESS)	823.42	0.00	(823.420)	SY	\$ 66.42	\$ (54,691.56)
S-608-B-2	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOATRAMP (6" THICKNESS)	1,412.43	478.00	(934.430)	SY	\$ 114.58	\$ (107,066.99)
S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MILS)	1.32	0.00	(1.320)	MI.	\$ 2,152.50	\$ (2,841.30)
S-621-E2	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MILS)	1.35	0.00	(1.350)	MI.	\$ 2,521.50	\$ (3,404.03)
S-627-G-1	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE (4" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (WHITE) (90 MILS)	3,788.00	0.00	(3,788.000)	LF	\$ 2.15	\$ (8,144.20)
S-627-G-1	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE (4" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (BLUE) (90 MILS)	786.80	0.00	(786.800)	LF	\$ 2.15	\$ (1,691.62)
S-621-H-1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS)	38.00	0.00	(38.000)	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ (152.00)
S-621-H-1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (BLUE) (120 MILS)	77.00	0.00	(77.000)	SF	\$ 36.90	\$ (2,841.30)
PPG-1003	PLANET PLAYGROUND (OR EQUIV.) METAL FUNSCAPE (35 CHILD CAP.)	1.00	0.00	(1.000)	EA	\$ 21,875.55	\$ (21,875.55)
PPG-2003	PLANET PLAYGROUND (OR EQUIV.) METAL SWING BAY (SMALL) (W/BUCKETS)	2.00	0.00	(2.000)	EA	\$ 1,738.61	\$ (3,477.22)
PPG-2006	PLANET PLAYGROUND (OR EQUIV.) METAL SWING BAY (LARGE) (W/BELTS)	2.00	0.00	(2.000)	EA	\$ 2,357.30	\$ (4,714.60)
PPG-2009	PLANET PLAYGROUND (OR EQUIV.) METAL SWING BAY (TIRE SWING)	1.00	0.00	(1.000)	EA	\$ 3,035.64	\$ (3,035.64)
PPG-6000	PLANET PLAYGROUND (OR EQUIV.) 32 GALLON METAL TRASH CAN	29.00	0.00	(29.000)	EA	\$ 624.84	\$ (18,120.36)
PPG-6003	PLANET PLAYGROUND (OR EQUIV.) 20"X15"X10" HIGH-TEMP. ENAMEL GRILL	14.00	0.00	(14.000)	EA	\$ 515.37	\$ (7,215.18)

PPG-6006	PLANET PLAYGROUND (OR EQUIV.) 8' METAL PVC COATED PICNIC TABLE	26.00	0.00	(26.000)	EA	\$ 988.92	\$ (25,711.92)
PPG-6010	PLANET PLAYGROUND (OR EQUIV.) 8' METAL PVC COATED PARK BENCH	13.00	0.00	(13.000)	EA	\$ 680.19	\$ (8,842.47)
POLI-1616	POLIGON (OR EQUIV.) 16'X16' SQUARE METAL PAVILION STRUCTURE	9.00	0.00	(9.000)	EA	\$ 7,895.37	\$ (71,058.33)
POLI-2434	POLIGON (OR EQUIV.) 24'X34' RECTANGLE METAL PAVILION STRUCTURE	2.00	0.00	(2.000)	EA	\$ 9,911.34	\$ (19,822.68)
ROM-2016	ROMTEC (OR EQUIV.) PRE-FAB. RESTROOM BUILDING (STUCCO OVER DRY STACK CMU)	2.00	0.00	(2.000)	EA	\$ 31,365.00	\$ (62,730.00)
	PRECAST CONCRETE CURB STOPS (CENTURY GROUP OR EQUIV.)	158.00	0.00	(158.000)	EA	\$ 44.28	\$ (6,996.24)
	CONCRETE HEADWALL (AROUND PLAYGROUND AREA)	9.86	0.00	(9.860)	CY	\$ 1,039.35	\$ (10,247.99)
	AMERISTAR PASSPORT COMMERCIAL ORNAMENTAL STEEL ROLLING GATE	1.00	0.00	(1.000)	EA	\$ 16,315.95	\$ (16,315.95)
901-S-212-A	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE (2 TONS/ACRE)	28.50	0.00	(28.500)	TON	\$ 553.50	\$ (15,774.75)
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13-13-13) (1000 LBS/ACRE)	7.10	4.50	(2.600)	TON	\$ 615.00	\$ (1,599.00)
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE (200 LBS/ACRE)	1.40	0.00	(1.400)	TON	\$ 873.30	\$ (1,222.62)
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH (2 TONS/ACRE)	42.80	30.00	(12.800)	TON	\$ 307.50	\$ (3,936.00)
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I OR II) (AOS 0.15 - 0.84)	1,600.00	1,000.00	(600.000)	LF	\$ 10.11	\$ (6,066.00)
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP (200 LB.)	1,462.77	1,454.71	(8.060)	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ (443.30)
907-237-3	WATTLES	1,200.00	0.00	(1,200.000)	LF	\$ 10.11	\$ (12,132.00)

Total DECREASE in Contract Amount..... \$ 637,976.10